From: Bill Julian
Sent: 10/8/2012 12:23:13 AM

To: skh@cpuc.ca.gov (skh@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike Florio (mflorio@turn.org); Wetzell,
Mark S. (mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov); hym@cpuc.ca.gov Morris
(hym@cpuc.ca.gov)
jmalkin@orrick.com (jmalkin@orrick.com); legal support
(legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov); Travis Foss (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov); Marion Peleo
(marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); Wilson, Michelle (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); Smith, Bruce T
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTS1); Hietbrink, Kevin

Cc: (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); austin.yang@sfgov.org
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); lauren.duke@db.com (lauren.duke@db.com);
bstrottman@meyersnave.com (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); kdaly@stinson.com
(kdaly@stinson.com); tlong@turn.org Long (tlong@turn.org); Ramaiya, Shilpa R
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Duenas, Rosa
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=R1DJ1);
mchediak@bloomberg.net (mchediak@bloomberg.net); ted@PointState.com
(ted@PointState.com); jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com);
cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com (cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com);
naaz.khumawala@baml.com (naaz.khumawala@baml.com);
dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com (dvanhoogstraten(@stinson.com); jdangelo@catapult-
llc.com (jdangelo@catapult-lic.com); kfallon@sirfunds.com
(kfallon@sirfunds.com); jonathan.arnold@db.com (jonathan.arnold@db.com);
anjani.vedula@db.com (anjani.vedula@db.com); thnxvm(@ gmail.com
(thnxvm@gmail.com); John.A.Apgar@Citi.com (John.A.Apgar@Citi.com);
li@zimmerlucas.com (li@zimmerlucas.com); dng@semprautilities.com Ng
(dng@semprautilities.com); RegRel CPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipi ents/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); filings@a-
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); beragg@goodinmacbride.com
(beragg@goodinmacbride.com); abb@eslawtirm.com (abb@eslawtirm.com);
douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); service(@cforat.org
(service@cforat.org); smeyers@meyersnave.com (Smeyers@meyersnave.com);
francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.menulty@sce.com); cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us
(cjackson(@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); mfranco@semprautilities.com
(mfranco@semprautilities.com); gburke@ap.org (gburke@ap.org);
angelica.morales@sce.com (angelica.morales@sce.com); Greenacre, Wade
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); jmullan@meyersnave.com
(jmullan@meyersnave.com); maguirre(@amslawyers.com
(maguirre@amslawyers.com); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com Koss
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com Joseph
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov
(deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov); khelmuth@cityofmadera.com
(khelmuth@cityofmadera.com); STomkins@semprautilities.com Tomkins
(STomkins@semprautilities.com); RPrince@SempraUtilities.com Prince
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(RPrince@semprautilities.com); SHruby@ SempraUtilities.com Hruby
(SHruby@semprautilities.com); gloria.ing@sce.com (Gloria.Ing@sce.com)
(gloria.ing@sce.com); Darryl Gruen (darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov);
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org Mueller (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org);
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net Marcus (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); sls@a-klaw.com
Srinivasan (sls@a-klaw.com); sgs@dcbsf.com Grossman-Swenson
(sgs@dcbsf.com); jlsalazar@semprautilities.com Salazar
(jlsalazar@semprautilities.com); marcel@turn.org Hawiger (marcel@turn.org);
Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com);
wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); Frank Lindh (frank lindh@cpuc.ca.gov);
Raffy Stepanian (raffy.stepanian@cpuc.ca.gov); Andrew Kotch
(andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Elizabeth Dorman (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov);
Christopher Chow (christopher.chow(@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcec:

Subject: RE: 11201007 CPSD Mitn to Suspend Proceedings in Order to Facilitate
Negotiations

Judge Wetzell, Parties: UWUA has not been made aware of or participated in any discussions
or negotiations with CPSD or any other parties concerning any stipulation or agreement as to
any matter in R.11-02-019. UWUA has participated actively in this docket with respect to
Southern California Gas Company (SCG). Docket R.11-02-019 is the venue for implementing
Senate Bill 705; for implementing the Commission's approach to facilitating employee
communications including whistleblower protection; and for implementing an industry-wide
safety culture for natural gas utilities in California. These are matters which should not be
suspended or deferred for negotiations without the active participation of UWUA.

UWUA requests clarification on the scope of the proposed suspension and requests a directive
to CPSD and other Commission staff and divisions concerning the matters in R.11-02-019. If
the scope of the proposed suspension involves only matters related to PG&E in the
consolidated dockets that are the subject of ongoing evidentiary proceedings before you, then
UWUA does not object to the proposed suspension. However, if referenced negotiations affect
matters involving ongoing issues in R.11-02-019 then UWUA requests notice and the
opportunity to participate in those discussions.

Thank you for your consideration.

Bill Julian for UWUA in Docket R.11-02-019
43556 Almond Lane, Davis, CA 95618
(530)219-7638 (phone)

On Oct 6, 2012, at 10:14 AM, Wetzell, Mark S. wrote:

NOTICE TO PARTIES IN 1.12-01-007
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As explained below, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) witnesses
need not appear at 9:30 a. m. Monday morning but should remain available
to appear on two hours notice.

On Friday October 5, 2012, a few minutes before 5:00 p.m.,, the Consumer
Protection and Safety Division (CPSD) served a motion requesting the
immediate suspension of all proceedings in this and other related dockets in
order to facilitate negotiations toward a stipulated outcome. When I became
aware of the motion a few minutes after 5:00 p.m., I determined that it was
too late to cancel the evidentiary hearing set for Monday, October 8, 2012 at
9:30 a.m.

This e-mail notice is issued to advise parties that I intend to convene the
hearing at 9:30 a.m. Monday as scheduled and proceed with a discussion of
the CPSD motion as it impacts the hearing schedule. I believe that it may be
appropriate to suspend the hearings in 1.12-01-007 for a very few days to
provide the respective assigned administrative law judges an opportunity to
develop a comprehensive and coordinated response to the CPSD motion
following responsive party input. However, I am not prepared to adopt that
approach until I have discussed it with parties Monday morning. Pending
that discussion, I am obligated to manage the hearing schedule as if the
scheduled hearings will continue over the next two weeks.

Currently, PG&E witness Jane Yura is scheduled to appear for cross-
examination on Monday morning, followed by PG&E witness Kris Keas as
time allows later in the day. I will not require witness Yura to appear at
9:30. However, in light of the unsettled state of affairs, I ask that witnesses
Yura and Keas remain on call and available to appear on two hours notice on
Monday.

Administrative Law Judge Mark Wetzell
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